Derivative financial instruments in the table above includes net currency swaps. The following table shows the currency swaps
on a gross basis:

On
demand
£ million

In less
than three

months
£ million

In more than
three months
but not more

than six
months
£ million

In more than
six months

but not more
than one

year
£ million

In more than
one year but

not more
than five

years
£ million

In more
than

five years
£ million

Total
£ million

At 31 July 2014 13.8 210.3 6.4 47.9 29.6 13.6 321.6

At 31 July 2013 – 205.0 3.7 29.0 58.1 – 295.8

31. Financial risk management continued

S
trategic R

ep
ort

G
overnance

Financial S
tatem

ents
135Close Brothers Group plc  Annual Report 2014

32. Restatement of prior period information
As explained in note 1, the group adopted IAS 19 (Revised) on 1 August 2013. The group has restated information for the
preceding comparative year. The amount of the restatement for each financial statement line item affected by retrospective
application of IAS 19 (Revised) is provided below. The group has not presented a balance sheet for the beginning of the
earliest comparative period as the impact is not material.

As reported
2013

£ million

IAS 19
(Revised)
£ million

Restated
2013

£ million

Consolidated Income Statement

Administrative expenses  (365.8)  0.7 (365.1)

Total operating expenses before exceptional income and amortisation of intangible assets
on acquisition  (416.4)  0.7  (415.7)

Operating profit before exceptional income and amortisation of intangible
assets on acquisition 166.5 0.7 167.2

Operating profit before tax  163.1  0.7  163.8

Tax  (42.6)  (0.1)  (42.7)

Profit after tax for the period  120.5  0.6  121.1

Profit attributable to shareholders  119.4  0.6  120.0

Basic earnings per share 81.6p  0.4p 82.0p

Diluted earnings per share 80.2p  0.4p 80.6p

Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

Profit after tax for the period  120.5  0.6  121.1

Other comprehensive income that will not be reclassified to income statement

Defined benefit pension scheme gains – 2.4  2.4

Tax relating to items that will not be reclassified – (0.5)  (0.5)

Total other comprehensive income that will not be reclassified to income
statement – 1.9  1.9

Other comprehensive income for the period, net of tax 2.8 1.9  4.7

Total comprehensive income for the period 123.3 2.5  125.8

Attributable to shareholders  122.2  2.5  124.7

As reported
at 31 July

2013
£ million

IAS 19
(Revised)
£ million

Restated
at 31 July

2013
£ million

Consolidated Balance Sheet

Deferred tax assets  24.7  1.1  25.8

Prepayments, accrued income and other assets  132.0  (5.0)  127.0

Total assets  6,835.0  (3.9)  6,831.1

Accruals, deferred income and other liabilities  202.2  0.1  202.3

Total liabilities  5,994.5  0.1  5,994.6

Retained earnings  515.9  (4.0)  511.9

Total shareholders’ equity  836.8  (4.0)  832.8

Total equity  840.5  (4.0)  836.5

Total liabilities and equity  6,835.0  (3.9)  6,831.1

Consequential amendments have also been made to the consolidated statement of cash flows and the notes to the financial
statements. The impact of retrospective application on each component of equity is shown in the consolidated statement of
changes in equity, as required by IAS 1 “Presentation of financial statements”.

Investor Relations

136 Close Brothers Group plc  Annual Report 2014

Financial calendar (provisional)

Event Date

Annual General Meeting 20 November 2014

First quarter Interim Management Statement November 2014

Final dividend payment 25 November 2014

Pre-close trading update January 2015